Industries, Inc. (Flexsteel) including notes thereto, and the consolidated
financial statements of DMI, included herein, including the notes thereto.

   22

FLEXSTEEL INDUSTRIES, INC.

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
JUNE 30, 2003
(In thousands)

   Historical   Pro Forma
   -------------------------   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   Flexsteel   DMI   For DMI   As Adjusted
   June 30,   August 30,   Acquisition   For DMI
   2003   2003   (Note 1)   Acquisition
   -----------   --------   -----------   -----------

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
   Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   12,811   $   219   $ (12,500)(a)   $   530
   Investments.....   9,532   (5,737)(a)   3,795
   Trade receivables - less allowance
   for doubtful accounts.....   29,612   14,768   (326)(b)   44,054
   Inventories.....   32,473   27,446   (120)(c)   59,799
   Deferred income taxes.....   4,070   1,575   808 (d)   6,453
   Other.....   1,324   615   1,939
   -----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   89,822   44,623   (17,875)   116,570
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, net.....   20,378   8,940   413 (e)   29,731
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES.....   1,560   (151)(d)   1,409
OTHER ASSETS.....   8,940   296   312 (f)   9,548
   -----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   TOTAL.....   $   120,700   $ 53,859   $ (17,301)   $  157,258
   ===========   ========   =========   ==========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
   Accounts payable - trade.....  $   2,747   $  3,223   $   $   5,970
   Current portion of long-term debt.....   1,025   1,025
   Accrued liabilities:
   Payroll and related items.....   7,565   2,388   9,953
   Insurance.....   6,374   182   6,556
   Restructuring.....   711   711
   Other.....   4,760   3,049   675 (g)   8,484
   -----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   22,157   9,867   675   32,699
NONCURRENT LIABILITIES:
   Long-term debt, less current portion.....   24,758   24,758
   Accrued pension costs.....   855   855
   Deferred income taxes.....   93   (93)(d)
   Other long-term liabilities.....   374   374
   Deferred compensation.....   4,790   29   4,819
   -----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   26,947   35,976   582   63,505
   -----------   --------   ---------   ----------
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:
   Common stock.....   6,295   431   (431)(h)   6,295
   Additional paid-in capital.....   1,353   17,148   (17,148)(h)   1,353
   Retained earnings.....   85,788   1,583   (1,583)(h)   85,788
   Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)...   317   (1,279)   1,279 (h)   317

[…]

===========   ========   =========   ==========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial statements.

   23

FLEXSTEEL INDUSTRIES, INC.
PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2003
(In thousands, except amounts per share)

   Historical   Pro Forma
   -------------------------   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   Flexsteel   DMI   For DMI   As Adjusted
   June 30,   August 30,   Acquisition   For DMI
   2003   2003   (Note 2)   Acquisition
   -----------   --------   -----------   -----------

NET SALES.....   $   291,977   $102,731   $   $  394,708
COST OF GOODS SOLD.....   (226,438)   (82,984)   (22)(i)   (309,444)
   -----------   --------   ---------   ----------
GROSS MARGIN.....   65,539   19,747   (22)   85,264
SELLING, GENERAL AND
   ADMINISTRATIVE.....   (52,658)   (15,136)   394(j)   (67,400)
GAIN ON SALE OF LAND.....   403   403
   -----------   --------   ---------   ----------
OPERATING INCOME.....   13,284   4,611   372   18,267
   -----------   --------   ---------   ----------
OTHER:
   Interest and other income (expense).....   1,084   (27)   (752)(k)   305
   Interest expense.....   (127)   (1,841)   (1,968)
   -----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total.....   957   (1,868)   (752)   (1,663)
   -----------   --------   ---------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   14,241   2,743   (380)   16,604
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES.....   (5,950)   (990)   148(l)   (6,792)
   -----------   --------   ---------   ----------
NET INCOME.....   $   8,291   $  1,753   $   (232)   $   9,812
   ===========   ========   =========   ==========

AVERAGE NUMBER OF COMMON
   SHARES OUTSTANDING:
   BASIC.....   6,255   4,293   6,225
   ===========   ========   ==========
   DILUTED.....   6,367   4,398   6,367
   ===========   ========   ==========